
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Department of Clinical Immunology & Rheumatology  

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation 
Date of Joining and 

Promotions in Present 
Institution 

1 Dr. Kavita Krishna Professor & Head 01-08-2020 

2 Dr. Jitendra Oswal Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) 
Associate Professor (Pediatrics) 
Professor (Pediatrics) 
Associate Professor (Pediatrics) 
Professor (Pediatrics) 

Professor 

12-04-2001 
01-02-2007 
01-07-2014 
15-11-2016 

20-12-2020 

01-01-2021 

3 Dr. Sandeep Kansurkar Assistant Professor  03-09-2019 


