Department of Clinical Immunology & Rheumatology			
Sr.	Name	Designation	Date of Joining and Promotions in Present
No.			Institution
1	Dr. Kavita Krishna	Professor & Head	01-08-2020
2	Dr. Jitendra Oswal	Assistant Professor (Pediatrics) Associate Professor (Pediatrics) Professor (Pediatrics) Associate Professor (Pediatrics) Professor (Pediatrics) Professor	12-04-2001 01-02-2007 01-07-2014 15-11-2016 20-12-2020 01-01-2021
3	Dr. Sandeep Kansurkar	Assistant Professor	03-09-2019